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WK1- Junior
1 36 BEDERNJAK Hana SLO 59.62 0.00
2 26 MARCONI Maddalena ITA 1:01.23 +1.61
3 12 LEONORI Cecilia ITA 1:01.39 +1.77
4 31 MARINKO Spela SLO 1:01.74 +2.12
5 42 DE HASQUE Marguerite BEL 1:02.67 +3.05
6 35 MILOTOVA Dora CZE 1:02.85 +3.23
7 19 BONAFINI Elisa ITA 1:02.87 +3.25
8 32 VON HEHN Anna GER 1:03.15 +3.53
9 38 VIKOVA Anna CZE 1:03.21 +3.59

10 43 HUIBAN-DESCOFFRE Carole FRA 1:03.31 +3.69
11 34 HASELOFF Ronja GER 1:03.36 +3.74
12 37 KOPLIKOVA Eliska CZE 1:03.47 +3.85
13 28 SIMONCIC Masa SLO 1:03.53 +3.91
14 46 PEREZ Judih FRA 1:03.56 +3.94
15 45 LAZZAROTTO Milla ITA 1:03.62 +4.00
16 33 STAUBACH Finja GER 1:03.64 +4.02
17 30 MALONEY Ciara GBR 1:03.75 +4.13
18 47 SCHLAEPPI Mia SUI 1:03.86 +4.24
19 39 AMREIN Selina SUI 1:03.90 +4.28
20 41 LLORET-LINARES Luna FRA 1:03.93 +4.31
21 22 LANDSBOROUGH Elsie GBR 1:04.12 +4.50
22 44 BERGMANNOVA Sandra CZE 1:04.41 +4.79
23 29 MEDJUGORAC MENENDEZ Alma SLO 1:04.47 +4.85
24 27 BAUVIGNET Louise BEL 1:04.65 +5.03
25 40 EIKELMANN Annika GER 1:05.12 +5.50
26 16 WATSON Abigail AUS 1:05.25 +5.63
27 25 WOLTERING Linda NED 1:05.50 +5.88
28 8 RISTIC Masa SRB 1:06.17 +6.55
29 13 CZARNECKA Adrianna GBR 1:06.57 +6.95
30 7 DIAS Boecia SUI 1:06.95 +7.33
31 2 VALJAK Hana CRO 1:07.27 +7.65
32 21 STANKOVIC Milica BIH 1:07.32 +7.70
33 15 TARTE Florence BEL 1:07.38 +7.76
34 17 KOPP Sara SUI 1:07.48 +7.86
35 1 ROZSA Julianna HUN 1:07.84 +8.22
36 20 LEESON Karly GBR 1:07.96 +8.34
37 18 DURDIC Sara SRB 1:08.48 +8.86
38 23 HARCHAK Ava USA 1:08.50 +8.88
39 14 BUSQUETA Mar ESP 1:08.54 +8.92
40 6 WATSON Amelia AUS 1:08.77 +9.15
41 10 VLEUGELS Tess NED 1:09.97 +10.35
42 5 MARTLEY Paige NZL 1:11.93 +12.31
43 3 LUKIC Una SRB 1:12.32 +12.70
44 24 BUENO Alba ESP 1:17.46 +17.84
45 4 KIMAKOVA Paulina SVK 1:59.20 +59.58
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9 ABRUDAN Sara ROU DNF
WK1- U23

1 69 STEBLAJ Ana SLO 58.37 0.00
2 73 PANATO Cecilia ITA 58.96 +0.59
3 61 JAGER Anne Sophie GER 59.04 +0.67
4 62 BAGNATO Maya ITA 59.41 +1.04
5 68 NOVOSADOVA Kristina CZE 59.53 +1.16
6 64 PUTTKAMMER Luisa GER 59.68 +1.31
7 54 FONTAINE Laura FRA 59.84 +1.47
8 65 VITALI-GUILBERT Eve FRA 1:00.01 +1.64
9 72 CHRISTIE Kerry GBR 1:00.08 +1.71

10 70 RETKOVA Anna CZE 1:00.42 +2.05
11 59 HULPIAU Clemence BEL 1:00.48 +2.11
12 67 CLAVADETSCHER Mona SUI 1:00.49 +2.12
13 50 LACOSTE Emma FRA 1:00.59 +2.22
14 55 STRECHOVA Ela CZE 1:00.68 +2.31
15 71 CHRISTIE Emma GBR 1:01.22 +2.85
16 66 ZIMMER Alina GER 1:01.36 +2.99
17 58 PRYCE Freya GBR 1:01.54 +3.17
18 63 SAMPALIKOVA Klara CZE 1:02.24 +3.87
19 60 MASSINI Christina GER 1:02.38 +4.01
20 56 ZEDER Nora Liz SUI 1:02.59 +4.22
21 53 DIAZ QUINTIAN Noa ESP 1:03.46 +5.09
22 52 ROMERO GOMEZ Nuria ESP 1:03.51 +5.14
23 51 ETTLIN Glenys SUI 1:04.57 +6.20
24 57 SNOECK Mae BEL 1:04.96 +6.59
25 49 DEVESA FERNANDEZ Emma ESP 1:05.44 +7.07
26 48 KOSEK Ruby USA 1:15.82 +17.45

MC1- Junior
1 94 HANZEL Jachym CZE 1:00.07 0.00
2 93 KUTIN Filip CZE 1:01.35 +1.28
3 97 KVAPIL Ondrej CZE 1:01.37 +1.30
4 87 TRNKA Tobias CZE 1:01.51 +1.44
5 89 BIENASSIS Robin FRA 1:01.63 +1.56
6 91 CAVENET Yann FRA 1:02.28 +2.21
7 88 DELEPLANCQUE Paul FRA 1:02.31 +2.24
8 96 HABEK Petar CRO 1:03.51 +3.44
9 95 BABATO Diego Efrem ITA 1:04.16 +4.09

10 85 ZUZIK Bruno SVK 1:04.69 +4.62
11 90 FERLINC Gaber SLO 1:04.78 +4.71
12 86 ANTOLINI Pietro ITA 1:05.14 +5.07
13 84 GJABEL Branislav SVK 1:06.85 +6.78
14 92 TOGNINI Andrea ITA 1:08.16 +8.09
15 83 REEVES Sebastian GBR 1:09.39 +9.32
16 78 HOHNJEC Damjan CRO 1:10.00 +9.93
17 82 PARRY Daniel CAN 1:10.14 +10.07
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18 80 MURAR Martin SVK 1:11.00 +10.93
19 81 BEAUMONT Mason CAN 1:17.99 +17.92
20 76 TANDARIC Antun CRO 1:20.87 +20.80
21 75 MCCRACKEN Alan USA 2:10.12 +1:10.05

74 BALLAGI Bendeguz HUN DNF
77 GUGINOV Blagoj MKD DNS
79 EATON Fredrik CAN DNS

MC1-U23
1 112 MULLER Jonah SUI 59.16 0.00
2 113 VANEK Matej CZE 59.21 +0.05
3 118 ZANNI Matteo FRA 59.57 +0.41
4 107 SCAPINI Cesare Lorenzo ITA 1:00.64 +1.48
5 111 SUELZER Florian GER 1:00.74 +1.58
6 100 IVANECKY Jaromir SVK 1:00.81 +1.65
7 115 ROUSSEAU Gaetan FRA 1:01.40 +2.24
8 116 SALAJ Frantisek CZE 1:01.42 +2.26
8 119 BEIER Matous CZE 1:01.42 +2.26

10 117 ONDRICH Adam CZE 1:01.74 +2.58
11 99 PRESECKI Janko CRO 1:01.98 +2.82
12 102 MAPELLI Stefano ITA 1:02.23 +3.07
13 110 MIETSCH Artur GER 1:02.86 +3.70
14 105 PISCHEK Jan Gabin FRA 1:03.29 +4.13
15 108 DUBOVICKY Michal SVK 1:03.79 +4.63
16 104 LUEKEN Paul Lukas GER 1:04.31 +5.15
17 101 CARSKY Branislav SVK 1:04.48 +5.32
18 114 DRUSCHKE Fabian GER 1:05.31 +6.15
19 106 TOOP Regan GBR 1:10.93 +11.77
20 103 MCDONALD Callum GBR 1:11.20 +12.04
21 98 NDIAYE Youssouf Wally SEN 1:21.57 +22.41
22 109 SEWELL-CATCHPOLE Harry GBR 2:10.63 +1:11.47

MK1- Junior
1 173 TOMECEK Adam CZE 54.57 0.00
2 159 FRIGERIO Riccardo ITA 54.58 +0.01
3 174 NOGUES Elouan FRA 54.86 +0.29
4 148 PROFANTER Lukas AUT 55.31 +0.74
5 177 STEVELY Samuel GBR 55.61 +1.04
6 158 JANCAR Jan SLO 55.63 +1.06
7 163 MONARO Alessandro ITA 55.87 +1.30
8 176 GESUALDI Agostino ITA 55.92 +1.35
9 154 SUGAR Oliver SVK 56.01 +1.44

10 168 NIKIEMA-SCHWARZ Noa FRA 56.18 +1.61
11 165 GRONDIN Felix FRA 56.34 +1.77
12 175 STYBNAR Matej CZE 56.82 +2.25
13 146 KASATSKYI Denys UKR 56.95 +2.38
14 178 KONRAD Svit SLO 57.05 +2.48
15 179 JEREB Rudi SLO 57.10 +2.53
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16 171 STEVELY William GBR 57.21 +2.64
17 181 FRANZ Jakub CZE 57.23 +2.66
18 167 PALOUDA Mikolas CZE 57.33 +2.76
19 145 KLEUT Ilija SRB 57.40 +2.83
20 155 PARRY Daniel CAN 57.45 +2.88
21 150 BRIEDL Tim AUT 57.58 +3.01
22 151 GUGINOV Blagoj MKD 57.69 +3.12
22 162 MADELLA Andrea ITA 57.69 +3.12
24 157 KRONENBERG Jonas SUI 57.97 +3.40
25 180 ROGGENBRODT Enno GER 57.98 +3.41
26 160 DIETRICH Padrik GER 57.99 +3.42
27 170 PAJK Maj SLO 58.10 +3.53
28 169 SEILS Emil GER 58.24 +3.67
29 153 TRAVAR Aljosa BIH 58.41 +3.84
30 182 FOSTIER William BEL 58.71 +4.14
31 152 MONTES Daniel ESP 58.72 +4.15
32 139 LUCKER Raf NED 58.78 +4.21
33 138 TRAVAR Uros BIH 58.82 +4.25
34 132 BALLAGI Bendeguz HUN 58.84 +4.27
34 164 VAN ACKERBROECK Robbe BEL 58.84 +4.27
36 142 COMHAIRE Wouter BEL 58.95 +4.38
37 172 NICHTITZ Tobias GER 58.99 +4.42
38 122 WEBER Barna HUN 59.38 +4.81
39 130 VAN RIJSEWIJK Stan NED 59.61 +5.04
40 149 PISKACEK Jakub SVK 59.78 +5.21
41 128 ELLUL Alexander AUS 1:00.01 +5.44
42 129 VOEGTLIN Jose SUI 1:00.16 +5.59
43 140 BEAUMONT Mason CAN 1:00.34 +5.77
43 144 SEXTON Tobias AUS 1:00.34 +5.77
45 166 VAN ACKERBROECK Sverre BEL 1:00.50 +5.93
46 127 DZURILLA Lukas SVK 1:00.56 +5.99
47 124 VORONEZHSKYI Konstantyn UKR 1:01.60 +7.03
48 161 GRANT Malachi GBR 1:02.21 +7.64
49 126 DESPOTOVIC Viktor SRB 1:02.64 +8.07
50 156 HOWARTH- CARPENTER James AUS 1:02.69 +8.12
51 131 FILIPOVIC Elliot BIH 1:02.80 +8.23
52 125 CORTESI Tobias SUI 1:03.38 +8.81
53 120 JANDA Jiri SVK 1:03.73 +9.16
54 147 LOVELL Finlay GBR 1:03.85 +9.28
55 141 COLIC Luka SRB 1:04.01 +9.44
56 137 EATON Fredrik CAN 1:06.56 +11.99
57 121 BLAKE Harrison AUS 1:06.66 +12.09
58 135 BABOS-MOLNAR Cristian ROU 1:08.25 +13.68
59 136 MCCRACKEN Alan USA 1:09.61 +15.04

123 NUNNENMACHER William CAN DNF
133 BONDJOV Angel MKD DNS
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134 GJORESKI Simeon MKD DNS
143 SMILEV Kristijan MKD DNS

MK1- U23
1 223 BONNARD Raphael FRA 52.77 0.00
2 213 DOREAU Titouan FRA 52.79 +0.02
3 199 CORTI Lorenzo ITA 52.87 +0.10
4 209 MATEJICEK Vojtech CZE 53.02 +0.25
5 210 KUPSCH Tjas Til SLO 53.39 +0.62
6 222 MIKA Hynek CZE 53.50 +0.73
7 215 BRETSCHER Cornel SUI 53.59 +0.82
8 219 BOGAERTS Lean BEL 53.63 +0.86
9 202 VEJNAR Samuel CZE 53.74 +0.97

10 214 NIEDERLE-GOMEZ Nicolas GER 53.78 +1.01
11 191 SINGLETON Huw GBR 53.80 +1.03
12 208 CLAVADETSCHER Luis SUI 53.84 +1.07
13 224 SINDELAR Jan CZE 53.86 +1.09
14 187 ZENTRGRAF Jasper GER 53.88 +1.11
15 186 SENK Jon SLO 54.25 +1.48
16 212 LONARDI Roberto ITA 54.40 +1.63
17 220 VOGLER Finn GER 54.55 +1.78
18 188 GEORGEON Corentin FRA 54.56 +1.79
19 221 BOGAERTS Joren BEL 54.61 +1.84
20 185 STANOVNIK Lenart SLO 54.68 +1.91
21 201 PRESKAR Matija SLO 54.77 +2.00
22 190 BECKER Linus GER 54.94 +2.17
23 216 VANDECASTEELE Braim BEL 55.91 +3.14
24 198 MEERSMANS Tristan BEL 55.96 +3.19
25 197 TOMLINSON Leon GBR 56.14 +3.37
26 205 PORUBSKY Allan SVK 56.27 +3.50
27 193 MACKINTOSH Eddie GBR 56.36 +3.59
28 195 BAZIC Vuk SRB 56.42 +3.65
28 196 KLEUT Neven SRB 56.42 +3.65
30 203 BOTTINI Matteo ITA 56.50 +3.73
31 218 WINKLER Paul AUT 56.51 +3.74
32 189 LOVELL Lochlain GBR 56.67 +3.90
33 211 ABBIATI Andrea ITA 57.36 +4.59
34 207 LADSON Thomas AUS 57.59 +4.82
35 194 SLONJSAK Josip CRO 58.12 +5.35
36 204 PETER Samuel SUI 58.56 +5.79
37 200 LUNTUNGAN Huxley AUS 58.88 +6.11
38 183 NDIAYE Youssouf Wally SEN 1:01.32 +8.55
39 192 PRERADOVIC Petar BIH 1:03.56 +10.79
40 184 MEISER RIOUX Lincoln USA 1:13.85 +21.08

206 DEVESA Victor ESP DNS
217 PILBROW Ben NZL DNS
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WC1- Junior
1 239 JILKOVA Pavla CZE 1:07.15 0.00
2 240 MALA Magdalena CZE 1:07.30 +0.15
3 242 FOUROTTE Camille FRA 1:08.18 +1.03
4 229 MARCONI Maddalena ITA 1:09.42 +2.27
5 238 BERGMANNOVA Sandra CZE 1:09.93 +2.78
6 236 HUIBAN-DESCOFFRE Carole FRA 1:10.03 +2.88
7 231 FRACCAROLI Elisabetta ITA 1:10.10 +2.95
7 241 VRBOVA Marie CZE 1:10.10 +2.95
9 234 MARAI Petra ITA 1:10.34 +3.19

10 232 SOSKOVA Petra SVK 1:10.66 +3.51
11 233 CAMERON Sophie GBR 1:12.23 +5.08
12 227 BONAFINI Elisa ITA 1:12.70 +5.55
13 230 MACLEAN Emily GBR 1:12.92 +5.77
14 237 BIDAULT Yaelle FRA 1:17.96 +10.81
15 225 ROZSA Julianna HUN 1:32.00 +24.85
16 226 MARTLEY Paige NZL 1:44.43 +37.28
17 228 HARCHAK Ava USA 1:52.21 +45.06

235 AMREIN Selina SUI DNF
WC1-U23

1 252 RETKOVA Anna CZE 1:07.43 0.00
2 251 PANATO Cecilia ITA 1:07.45 +0.02
3 247 FONTAINE Laura FRA 1:07.65 +0.22
4 246 GAWEHN Franziska GER 1:08.40 +0.97
5 250 STRILKOVA Jana CZE 1:09.42 +1.99
6 249 VITALI-GUILBERT Eve FRA 1:09.61 +2.18
7 244 DE SANTOS Eider ESP 1:09.70 +2.27
8 245 PRYCE Freya GBR 1:11.78 +4.35
9 248 DVORAKOVA Alzbeta CZE 1:11.86 +4.43

243 STANKOVIC Milica BIH DNS
WC2- Junior

1 7 BEIEROVA Beta
VIKOVA Anna CZE 1:09.13 0.00

2 8 KOPP Sara
SCHLAEPPI Mia SUI 1:09.30 +0.17

3 9 MALONEY Ciara
LANDSBOROUGH Elsie GBR 1:09.70 +0.57

4 6 FOUROTTE Camille
BIDAULT Yaelle FRA 1:10.13 +1.00

5 5 MARCONI Maddalena
BONAFINI Elisa ITA 1:10.42 +1.29

6 2 MARAI Petra
FRACCAROLI Elisabetta ITA 1:10.60 +1.47

7 4 PEREZ Judih
LLORET-LINARES Luna FRA 1:12.65 +3.52

8 3 CHRISTEN Saskia
BUCHER Salome SUI 1:12.74 +3.61
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9 1 WATSON Abigail
WATSON Amelia AUS 1:14.99 +5.86

MC2- Junior
1 27 RETEK Toman

RETEK Vaclav CZE 1:00.11 0.00

2 23 TRNKA Tobias
KVAPIL Ondrej CZE 1:00.22 +0.11

3 18 BREISCH Yoan
PIQUES Jocelyn FRA 1:00.79 +0.68

4 26 AUVOLAT Gabriel Dominique Daniel
PICHARD Emile FRA 1:01.20 +1.09

5 21 BIENASSIS Robin
DELEPLANCQUE Paul FRA 1:01.38 +1.27

6 22 HITHA Cenek
PALOUDA Mikolas CZE 1:01.49 +1.38

7 25 SAFARIK Pavel
HANZEL Jachym CZE 1:01.75 +1.64

8 24 BABATO Diego Efrem
MONARO Alessandro ITA 1:02.67 +2.56

9 14 KRONENBERG Jonas
VOEGTLIN Jose SUI 1:04.10 +3.99

10 17 HOHNJEC Damjan
HABEK Petar CRO 1:04.30 +4.19

11 15 ANTOLINI Pietro
TOGNINI Andrea ITA 1:04.49 +4.38

12 19 ZUZIK Bruno
GJABEL Branislav SVK 1:06.09 +5.98

13 12 DENNER Felix
KRAMM Torben GER 1:07.10 +6.99

14 13 PARRY Daniel
NUNNENMACHER William CAN 1:07.55 +7.44

15 16 NICHTITZ Tobias
HIERL Leonard GER 1:08.52 +8.41

16 11 VORONEZHSKYI Konstantyn
KASATSKYI Denys UKR 1:17.59 +17.48

17 20 BEAUMONT Mason
EATON Fredrik CAN 4:30.95 +3:30.84

10 WEBER Barna
BALLAGI Bendeguz HUN DNF

MC2- U23
1 42 ONDRICH Adam

VEJNAR Samuel CZE 57.57 0.00

2 40 BRETSCHER Cornel
MULLER Jonah SUI 58.46 +0.89

3 43 TOSTAIN Dimitri
PAYEN Jerome FRA 58.47 +0.90

4 44 NEMEC Radek
VESELY Ondrej CZE 58.50 +0.93

5 38 VANEK Matej
RASNER Karel CZE 59.85 +2.28
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6 41 SALAJ Frantisek
BEIER Matous CZE 1:00.46 +2.89

7 29 DUBOVICKY Michal
IVANECKY Jaromir SVK 1:00.62 +3.05

8 37 LUEKEN Paul Lukas
SUELZER Florian GER 1:00.92 +3.35

9 28 SLONJSAK Josip
PRESECKI Janko CRO 1:02.53 +4.96

10 34 PETER Samuel
RINDLISBACHER Selim SUI 1:03.32 +5.75

11 35 SCAPINI Cesare Lorenzo
MAPELLI Stefano ITA 1:03.81 +6.24

12 33 MURAR Martin
CARSKY Branislav SVK 1:04.09 +6.52

13 39 DRUSCHKE Fabian
MIETSCH Artur GER 1:05.38 +7.81

14 36 MACKINTOSH Eddie
PEYTON-JONES Toby GBR 1:05.54 +7.97

15 32 LOVELL Lochlain
SEWELL-CATCHPOLE Harry GBR 1:06.14 +8.57

16 30 KNOX Adam
MCDONALD Callum GBR 1:07.38 +9.81

31 FILIPOVIC Elliot
PRERADOVIC Petar BIH DNS

WC2- U23
1 51 CHRISTIE Kerry

CHRISTIE Emma GBR 1:06.02 0.00

2 48 DE SANTOS Eider
DIAZ QUINTIAN Noa ESP 1:07.25 +1.23

3 46 PANATO Cecilia
FRACCAROLI Elisabetta ITA 1:07.87 +1.85

4 49 MAROUSKOVA Tereza
MALA Magdalena CZE 1:08.90 +2.88

5 50 ETTLIN Glenys
ZEDER Nora Liz SUI 1:09.83 +3.81

6 45 GAWEHN Franziska
ZIMMER Alina GER 1:11.46 +5.44

7 47 HARCHAK Ava
KOSEK Ruby USA 1:15.27 +9.25
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WK1- Junior
1 34 HASELOFF Ronja GER 1:02.79 0.00
2 28 SIMONCIC Masa SLO 1:02.98 +0.19
3 43 HUIBAN-DESCOFFRE Carole FRA 1:03.36 +0.57
4 32 VON HEHN Anna GER 1:03.41 +0.62
5 45 LAZZAROTTO Milla ITA 1:03.48 +0.69
6 47 SCHLAEPPI Mia SUI 1:03.51 +0.72
7 38 VIKOVA Anna CZE 1:03.70 +0.91
8 35 MILOTOVA Dora CZE 1:03.77 +0.98
9 46 PEREZ Judih FRA 1:03.89 +1.10

10 29 MEDJUGORAC MENENDEZ Alma SLO 1:04.45 +1.66
11 19 BONAFINI Elisa ITA 1:04.68 +1.89
12 44 BERGMANNOVA Sandra CZE 1:04.77 +1.98
13 41 LLORET-LINARES Luna FRA 1:04.83 +2.04
14 37 KOPLIKOVA Eliska CZE 1:04.95 +2.16
15 40 EIKELMANN Annika GER 1:05.18 +2.39
16 33 STAUBACH Finja GER 1:05.35 +2.56
17 30 MALONEY Ciara GBR 1:05.54 +2.75
18 27 BAUVIGNET Louise BEL 1:05.73 +2.94
19 8 RISTIC Masa SRB 1:06.01 +3.22
20 1 ROZSA Julianna HUN 1:06.56 +3.77
21 22 LANDSBOROUGH Elsie GBR 1:06.68 +3.89
22 13 CZARNECKA Adrianna GBR 1:06.84 +4.05
23 15 TARTE Florence BEL 1:06.87 +4.08
24 2 VALJAK Hana CRO 1:07.27 +4.48
25 16 WATSON Abigail AUS 1:07.37 +4.58
26 20 LEESON Karly GBR 1:07.65 +4.86
27 39 AMREIN Selina SUI 1:07.73 +4.94
28 14 BUSQUETA Mar ESP 1:07.90 +5.11
29 21 STANKOVIC Milica BIH 1:07.94 +5.15
30 4 KIMAKOVA Paulina SVK 1:07.98 +5.19
31 25 WOLTERING Linda NED 1:08.05 +5.26
32 17 KOPP Sara SUI 1:08.50 +5.71
33 3 LUKIC Una SRB 1:08.72 +5.93
34 5 MARTLEY Paige NZL 1:09.03 +6.24
35 23 HARCHAK Ava USA 1:09.52 +6.73
36 6 WATSON Amelia AUS 1:09.72 +6.93
37 18 DURDIC Sara SRB 1:10.10 +7.31
38 24 BUENO Alba ESP 1:10.36 +7.57
39 10 VLEUGELS Tess NED 1:10.60 +7.81
40 7 DIAS Boecia SUI 1:33.49 +30.70

9 ABRUDAN Sara ROU DNF
11 PANOVSKA Marija MKD DNS

WK1- U23
1 64 PUTTKAMMER Luisa GER 1:00.04 0.00
2 67 CLAVADETSCHER Mona SUI 1:00.11 +0.07
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3 72 CHRISTIE Kerry GBR 1:00.34 +0.30
4 70 RETKOVA Anna CZE 1:00.42 +0.38
5 50 LACOSTE Emma FRA 1:00.62 +0.58
6 54 FONTAINE Laura FRA 1:00.74 +0.70
7 55 STRECHOVA Ela CZE 1:01.33 +1.29
8 65 VITALI-GUILBERT Eve FRA 1:01.39 +1.35
9 59 HULPIAU Clemence BEL 1:01.82 +1.78

10 66 ZIMMER Alina GER 1:02.21 +2.17
11 60 MASSINI Christina GER 1:02.26 +2.22
12 63 SAMPALIKOVA Klara CZE 1:03.06 +3.02
13 71 CHRISTIE Emma GBR 1:03.41 +3.37
14 53 DIAZ QUINTIAN Noa ESP 1:03.57 +3.53
15 58 PRYCE Freya GBR 1:03.77 +3.73
16 56 ZEDER Nora Liz SUI 1:03.99 +3.95
17 51 ETTLIN Glenys SUI 1:05.21 +5.17
18 52 ROMERO GOMEZ Nuria ESP 1:05.80 +5.76
19 57 SNOECK Mae BEL 1:05.82 +5.78
20 49 DEVESA FERNANDEZ Emma ESP 1:06.86 +6.82
21 48 KOSEK Ruby USA 1:25.76 +25.72

MC1- Junior
1 91 CAVENET Yann FRA 1:01.37 0.00
2 92 TOGNINI Andrea ITA 1:02.94 +1.57
3 88 DELEPLANCQUE Paul FRA 1:03.00 +1.63
4 95 BABATO Diego Efrem ITA 1:03.49 +2.12
5 86 ANTOLINI Pietro ITA 1:03.93 +2.56
6 96 HABEK Petar CRO 1:04.13 +2.76
7 85 ZUZIK Bruno SVK 1:05.48 +4.11
8 90 FERLINC Gaber SLO 1:05.98 +4.61
9 83 REEVES Sebastian GBR 1:09.89 +8.52

10 84 GJABEL Branislav SVK 1:10.14 +8.77
11 80 MURAR Martin SVK 1:10.44 +9.07
12 78 HOHNJEC Damjan CRO 1:11.18 +9.81
13 76 TANDARIC Antun CRO 1:16.81 +15.44
14 81 BEAUMONT Mason CAN 1:40.79 +39.42

74 BALLAGI Bendeguz HUN DNF
75 MCCRACKEN Alan USA DNF
82 PARRY Daniel CAN DNS

MC1-U23
1 100 IVANECKY Jaromir SVK 1:00.72 0.00
2 115 ROUSSEAU Gaetan FRA 1:01.05 +0.33
3 116 SALAJ Frantisek CZE 1:01.22 +0.50
4 99 PRESECKI Janko CRO 1:01.60 +0.88
5 117 ONDRICH Adam CZE 1:01.69 +0.97
6 119 BEIER Matous CZE 1:01.97 +1.25
7 105 PISCHEK Jan Gabin FRA 1:02.02 +1.30
8 108 DUBOVICKY Michal SVK 1:03.37 +2.65
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9 102 MAPELLI Stefano ITA 1:03.68 +2.96
10 101 CARSKY Branislav SVK 1:04.10 +3.38
11 114 DRUSCHKE Fabian GER 1:05.05 +4.33
12 104 LUEKEN Paul Lukas GER 1:05.30 +4.58
13 106 TOOP Regan GBR 1:09.29 +8.57
14 109 SEWELL-CATCHPOLE Harry GBR 1:10.25 +9.53
15 103 MCDONALD Callum GBR 1:11.62 +10.90
16 98 NDIAYE Youssouf Wally SEN 1:50.72 +50.00

110 MIETSCH Artur GER DNF
MK1- Junior

1 158 JANCAR Jan SLO 55.57 0.00
2 163 MONARO Alessandro ITA 55.66 +0.09
3 181 FRANZ Jakub CZE 56.01 +0.44
4 146 KASATSKYI Denys UKR 56.08 +0.51
4 150 BRIEDL Tim AUT 56.08 +0.51
6 175 STYBNAR Matej CZE 56.73 +1.16
7 165 GRONDIN Felix FRA 56.87 +1.30
8 154 SUGAR Oliver SVK 57.12 +1.55
9 176 GESUALDI Agostino ITA 57.24 +1.67

10 160 DIETRICH Padrik GER 57.34 +1.77
11 145 KLEUT Ilija SRB 57.39 +1.82
12 168 NIKIEMA-SCHWARZ Noa FRA 57.40 +1.83
13 179 JEREB Rudi SLO 57.54 +1.97
14 171 STEVELY William GBR 57.61 +2.04
15 178 KONRAD Svit SLO 57.78 +2.21
16 155 PARRY Daniel CAN 57.90 +2.33
17 152 MONTES Daniel ESP 57.92 +2.35
18 162 MADELLA Andrea ITA 58.24 +2.67
19 180 ROGGENBRODT Enno GER 58.39 +2.82
20 182 FOSTIER William BEL 58.74 +3.17
21 153 TRAVAR Aljosa BIH 58.79 +3.22
21 157 KRONENBERG Jonas SUI 58.79 +3.22
23 122 WEBER Barna HUN 58.94 +3.37
24 129 VOEGTLIN Jose SUI 58.97 +3.40
25 172 NICHTITZ Tobias GER 58.98 +3.41
26 151 GUGINOV Blagoj MKD 59.04 +3.47
27 170 PAJK Maj SLO 59.16 +3.59
28 169 SEILS Emil GER 59.17 +3.60
29 138 TRAVAR Uros BIH 59.48 +3.91
30 132 BALLAGI Bendeguz HUN 59.53 +3.96
31 167 PALOUDA Mikolas CZE 59.63 +4.06
32 164 VAN ACKERBROECK Robbe BEL 59.72 +4.15
33 166 VAN ACKERBROECK Sverre BEL 1:00.01 +4.44
34 149 PISKACEK Jakub SVK 1:00.04 +4.47
35 142 COMHAIRE Wouter BEL 1:00.13 +4.56
36 130 VAN RIJSEWIJK Stan NED 1:00.45 +4.88
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37 127 DZURILLA Lukas SVK 1:00.59 +5.02
38 139 LUCKER Raf NED 1:00.65 +5.08
39 124 VORONEZHSKYI Konstantyn UKR 1:00.85 +5.28
40 144 SEXTON Tobias AUS 1:00.99 +5.42
41 128 ELLUL Alexander AUS 1:01.03 +5.46
42 156 HOWARTH- CARPENTER James AUS 1:01.08 +5.51
43 161 GRANT Malachi GBR 1:01.38 +5.81
44 141 COLIC Luka SRB 1:01.63 +6.06
45 125 CORTESI Tobias SUI 1:03.12 +7.55
46 140 BEAUMONT Mason CAN 1:03.31 +7.74
47 126 DESPOTOVIC Viktor SRB 1:03.44 +7.87
48 147 LOVELL Finlay GBR 1:03.54 +7.97
49 131 FILIPOVIC Elliot BIH 1:04.15 +8.58
50 121 BLAKE Harrison AUS 1:05.57 +10.00
51 136 MCCRACKEN Alan USA 1:07.38 +11.81
52 135 BABOS-MOLNAR Cristian ROU 1:10.26 +14.69
53 137 EATON Fredrik CAN 1:19.96 +24.39
54 123 NUNNENMACHER William CAN 1:42.04 +46.47

120 JANDA Jiri SVK DNF
MK1- U23

1 208 CLAVADETSCHER Luis SUI 53.91 0.00
2 219 BOGAERTS Lean BEL 54.18 +0.27
3 202 VEJNAR Samuel CZE 54.35 +0.44
4 187 ZENTRGRAF Jasper GER 54.39 +0.48
4 212 LONARDI Roberto ITA 54.39 +0.48
6 222 MIKA Hynek CZE 54.48 +0.57
7 220 VOGLER Finn GER 54.52 +0.61
7 224 SINDELAR Jan CZE 54.52 +0.61
9 186 SENK Jon SLO 54.66 +0.75

10 215 BRETSCHER Cornel SUI 54.77 +0.86
11 191 SINGLETON Huw GBR 54.81 +0.90
12 201 PRESKAR Matija SLO 54.82 +0.91
13 221 BOGAERTS Joren BEL 54.98 +1.07
14 214 NIEDERLE-GOMEZ Nicolas GER 55.04 +1.13
15 185 STANOVNIK Lenart SLO 55.26 +1.35
16 188 GEORGEON Corentin FRA 55.65 +1.74
17 203 BOTTINI Matteo ITA 55.72 +1.81
18 216 VANDECASTEELE Braim BEL 55.85 +1.94
19 198 MEERSMANS Tristan BEL 56.11 +2.20
20 190 BECKER Linus GER 56.24 +2.33
21 197 TOMLINSON Leon GBR 56.32 +2.41
22 211 ABBIATI Andrea ITA 56.40 +2.49
23 196 KLEUT Neven SRB 56.45 +2.54
24 218 WINKLER Paul AUT 56.56 +2.65
25 207 LADSON Thomas AUS 56.67 +2.76
26 205 PORUBSKY Allan SVK 57.19 +3.28
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27 194 SLONJSAK Josip CRO 57.26 +3.35
28 193 MACKINTOSH Eddie GBR 57.27 +3.36
29 189 LOVELL Lochlain GBR 57.34 +3.43
30 195 BAZIC Vuk SRB 57.55 +3.64
31 200 LUNTUNGAN Huxley AUS 58.40 +4.49
32 204 PETER Samuel SUI 1:01.61 +7.70
33 183 NDIAYE Youssouf Wally SEN 1:03.05 +9.14
34 192 PRERADOVIC Petar BIH 1:05.40 +11.49
35 184 MEISER RIOUX Lincoln USA 1:12.62 +18.71

WC1- Junior
1 241 VRBOVA Marie CZE 1:09.06 0.00
2 231 FRACCAROLI Elisabetta ITA 1:10.52 +1.46
3 232 SOSKOVA Petra SVK 1:11.10 +2.04
4 236 HUIBAN-DESCOFFRE Carole FRA 1:11.63 +2.57
5 227 BONAFINI Elisa ITA 1:12.43 +3.37
6 234 MARAI Petra ITA 1:12.51 +3.45
7 233 CAMERON Sophie GBR 1:13.62 +4.56
8 230 MACLEAN Emily GBR 1:13.67 +4.61
9 237 BIDAULT Yaelle FRA 1:14.98 +5.92

10 226 MARTLEY Paige NZL 1:23.40 +14.34
225 ROZSA Julianna HUN DNF
235 AMREIN Selina SUI DNF
228 HARCHAK Ava USA DNS

MC2- Junior
1 22 HITHA Cenek

PALOUDA Mikolas CZE 1:01.80 0.00

2 25 SAFARIK Pavel
HANZEL Jachym CZE 1:02.90 +1.10

3 24 BABATO Diego Efrem
MONARO Alessandro ITA 1:04.33 +2.53

4 14 KRONENBERG Jonas
VOEGTLIN Jose SUI 1:04.52 +2.72

5 15 ANTOLINI Pietro
TOGNINI Andrea ITA 1:05.01 +3.21

6 17 HOHNJEC Damjan
HABEK Petar CRO 1:05.87 +4.07

7 19 ZUZIK Bruno
GJABEL Branislav SVK 1:06.30 +4.50

8 12 DENNER Felix
KRAMM Torben GER 1:07.15 +5.35

9 20 BEAUMONT Mason
EATON Fredrik CAN 1:07.97 +6.17

10 16 NICHTITZ Tobias
HIERL Leonard GER 1:09.43 +7.63

11 13 PARRY Daniel
NUNNENMACHER William CAN 1:13.50 +11.70

12 10 WEBER Barna
BALLAGI Bendeguz HUN 1:18.19 +16.39
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11 VORONEZHSKYI Konstantyn
KASATSKYI Denys UKR DNS

MC2- U23
1 35 SCAPINI Cesare Lorenzo

MAPELLI Stefano ITA 1:00.59 0.00

2 41 SALAJ Frantisek
BEIER Matous CZE 1:00.90 +0.31

3 37 LUEKEN Paul Lukas
SUELZER Florian GER 1:02.26 +1.67

4 29 DUBOVICKY Michal
IVANECKY Jaromir SVK 1:02.52 +1.93

5 28 SLONJSAK Josip
PRESECKI Janko CRO 1:03.95 +3.36

6 39 DRUSCHKE Fabian
MIETSCH Artur GER 1:04.13 +3.54

7 34 PETER Samuel
RINDLISBACHER Selim SUI 1:04.23 +3.64

8 36 MACKINTOSH Eddie
PEYTON-JONES Toby GBR 1:04.44 +3.85

9 33 MURAR Martin
CARSKY Branislav SVK 1:04.63 +4.04

10 32 LOVELL Lochlain
SEWELL-CATCHPOLE Harry GBR 1:06.76 +6.17

11 30 KNOX Adam
MCDONALD Callum GBR 1:07.68 +7.09


